
GNWT Departmental, Board & Agency OHS Contacts 

Department Job Title Name Email 
1. Aurora College Director, Inuvik Campus Sarah Tilley stilley@auroracollege.nt.ca 
2. Beaufort Delta DEC Supervisor of Schools Frank Gallway 

Gary McBride  
Frank_Galway@bdec.learnnet.nt.ca 
gmcbride@bdec.nt.ca 

3. Business Development &
Investment Corporation

Manager, Financial 
Programs  

Chris Taylor Chris_taylor@gov.nt.ca 

4. Commission Scolaire
Francophone

Superintendent Yvonne Careen Yvonne_Careen@gov.nt.ca 

5. Dehcho DEC Comptroller David Fiebelkorn David_Fiebelkorn@dehcho.learnnet.nt.ca 
6. NTHSSA- All Regions Territorial Lead Jill Rivera Jill_Rivera@gov.nt.ca 
7. Education, Culture &

Employment
Coordinator, OHS and HR 
Plan  

Cathy Downes cathy_downes@gov.nt.ca 

8. Environment & Natural
Resources

Manager, OHS and Fire Janice Ziemann Janice_ziemann@gov.nt.ca 

9. Executive & Indigenous
Affairs

OHS Specialist Randy Thompson Randy_Thompson@gov.nt.ca 

10. Finance OHS Specialist Randy Thompson Randy_Thompson@gov.nt.ca 

11. Health & Social Services Executive Assistant, ADM 
ADM 

Chantelle Eagle 
Derek Elkin 

Chantelle_eagel@gov.nt.ca 
Derek_Elkin@gov.nt.ca 

12. NWT Housing Corp OHS Specialist  Shaun Morris Shaun_Morris@gov.nt.ca 

13. Industry, Tourism &
Investment

OHS Specialist  Zaka Ullah Zaka_Ullah@gov.nt.ca 

14. Justice Director, Finance Mandi Bolstad Mandi_Bolstad@gov.nt.ca  
15. Lands Director, Lands Katherine 

MacDonald 
Katherine_macDonald@gov.nt.ca 

16. Legislative Assembly Sergeant-At-Arms Brian Thagard Brian_Thagard@ntassembly.ca 
17. Municipal & Community

Affairs
Director, Corporate 
Affairs 

Gary Schauerte Gary_Schauerte@gov.nt.ca 

Policy and Program Scott Naylor Scott_Naylor@gov.nt.ca 
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Advisor 
18. Infrastructure  Patricia Russell OHS Specialist Reporting Email: 

incidentreports_inf@gov.nt.ca  
INF Main Contact: 
Patricia_Russell@gov.nt.ca 
Back up: 
Josh_tordiff@gov.nt.ca  

19. Sahtu DEC Superintendent of 
Schools  

Renee Closs 
Lorraine Kuer 

rcloss@sahtudec.ca  
lkuer@sahtudec.ca  

20. South Slave DEC Principle  Al Karasiuk akarasiuk@ssdec.nt.ca  
21. Tłıc̨hǫ Community Services 

Agency 
EMR Team Leader  Dave Harnum Reporting Email: 

wscc_portal@tlicho.net 
Main Contact:  
dharnum@tlicho.net  
 

22. COVID Coordinating 
Secretariat  

OHS Specialist Rachel Riffle  Main Contact for Reporting:  
Rachel_Riffle@gov.nt.ca  
Back up: 
Michelle_pond@gov.nt.ca  
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